
Appendix 1 

KEY TRUST AND SCHOOL CONTACTS 

The Spring Partnership Trust 

The Spring Partnership Trust (TSPT) Chair of Trustees at TSPT 
John Cliff 
Tel: 0203 837 8639 
EMAIL:contact@springpartnership.co.uk 
TSPT Safeguarding Trustee 
Ralph Barlow 
EMAIL:contact@springpartnership.co.uk 
CEO and Accountable Safeguarding Lead  
Jo Brinkley  
TEL: 0203 837 8639 
EMAIL:jbrinkley@springpartnership.co.uk Trust 
Safeguarding Officer  
Emma East  
TEL:0208 462 1769  
EMAIL:emma.east@hayes-pri.bromley.sch.uk 

Spring Partnership Trust School contacts 

Castlecombe Primary School Designated 
Safeguarding Lead (DSL), Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Leads (DDSLs) and Designated 
teacher for looked after children 

Main DSL for the School  
Rhiannon Sampson  
TEL: 0208 857 1504 
EMAIL: 
rhiannon.sampson@castlecombe.bromley.sch.uk 
claire.underwood@castlecombe.bromley.sch.uk 
 
Deputy DSLs  
Rachel Haig and Rebecca Olney  
TEL: 0208 857 1504  
EMAIL: 
rachel.haig@castlecombe.bromley.sch.uk,  
rebecca.olney@castlecombe.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Designated teacher for looked after children  
Jane Golding  
TEL: 0208 857 1504 

Dorset Road Infant School  
Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL), Deputy 
Designated Safeguarding Leads (DDSLs) and 
Designated teacher for looked after children 

See details for Castlecombe Primary School 
above 

Hayes Primary School  
Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL), Deputy 
Designated Safeguarding Leads (DDSLs) and 
Designated teacher for looked after children 

Main DSL for the School  
Emma East TEL: 0208 462 1769 
EMAIL:emma.east@hayes-pri.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Deputy DSLs  
Nivanka Vitarana, Liz Hughes, Amy Adams  
TEL: 0208 857 1504  
EMAIL:niv.vitarana@hayes-pri.bromley.sch.uk, 
liz.hughes@hayes-pri.bromley.sch.uk, 
amy.adams@hayes-pri.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Designated teacher for looked after children  
Nivanka Vitarana  
TEL: 0208 462 1769  
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Email:niv.vitarana@hayes-pri.bromley.sch.uk 

Leesons Primary School  
Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL), Deputy 
Designated Safeguarding Leads (DDSLs) and 
Designated teacher for looked after children 

Main DSL for the School 
Lucia Bernardi  
TEL: 01689 602786 
EMAIL:lbernadi@leesons.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Deputy DSLs  
Phill Collins, Joanna O’Leary  
TEL: 01689 602786 
EMAIL:pcollins@leesons.bromley.sch.uk, 
joleary@leesons.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Designated teacher for looked after children  
Joanna O’Leary  
TEL: 01689 602786 
EMAIL:joleary@leesons.bromley.sch.uk 

Midfield Primary School  
Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL), Deputy 
Designated Safeguarding Leads (DDSLs) and 
Designated teacher for looked after children 

Main DSL for the School  
Jackie Barton  
Laura Withers 
TEL: 0208 300 6161  
Email:jackie.barton@midfield.bromley.sch.uk 
EMAIL:laura.withers@midfield.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Deputy DSLs  
Phil Le Conte, Claire Jenkins, Anne Simpson 
TEL: 0208 300 6161 
EMAIL:philip.leconte@midfield.bromley.sch.uk  
Email:claire.jenkins@midfield.bromley.sch.uk 
Email:anne.simpson@midfield.bromley.sch.uk 
 
Designated teacher for looked after children  
Claire Jenkins TEL: 0208 300 6161  
EMAIL: claire.jenkins@midfield.bromley.sch.uk 

St Mary Cray Primary School Designated 
Safeguarding Lead (DSL), Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Leads (DDSLs) and Designated 
teacher for looked after children 

Main DSL for the School  
Phillipa Bild  
TEL: 01689 826081  
EMAIL:phillipa.bild@st-marycray.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Deputy DSLs  
Liam Frost, Mark Else  
TEL: 01689 826081  
EMAIL:liam.frost@st-marycray.bromley.sch.uk, 
mark.else@st-marycray.bromley.sch.uk  
 
Designated teacher for looked after children  
Phillipa Bild  
TEL: 01689 826081  
EMAIL:phillipa.bild@st-marycray.bromley.sch.uk 
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